VALVULA EN ACERO INOXIDABLE
STAINLESS STEEL VALVES

Gracias a nuestra experiencia en prensa, embuticién y soldadura producimos durante mas de 20 afios estas valvulas en acero
inoxidable para trabajar en condiciones corrosivas severas. Se suministran con el cuerpo chorreado de arena para un buen
acabado. Como opcién se pueden suministrar con camisa de vapor para cuando los vapores de proceso polimerizan en
condiciones atmosféricas. En base a este disefio, también se pueden suministrar en materiales plasticos como PVC y PP en
tamafios de hasta DN100.

Disponible en siete tamafios de 2 a 12 con bridas de cualquier estandar.

Tarados: en presion entre +22 y +1000 mmH,0 y en vacio entre -22 y -500 mmH,0. Para otros tarados consultar.

Thanks to our experience in working processes like pressing, forming, welding we produce these fabricated stainless steel

valves for more than twenty years to perform under severe corrosive conditions. They are supplied with sand-blasted body in

order to get a right look. As an option they can be provided with steam jacket where process fluids polymerize at atmospheric

conditions. On this design basis we are able to supply valves in plastic materials like P\/C and PP until size DN 100.

Available in seven sizes from 2” up to 12” with connections of any standard.

Setting: pressure from +22 up to +1000 mmH,0. Vacuum from -22 up to -500 mmH,O. For other settings consult factory.
Design pressure: 1500 mmH,0.

‘(( MARLIA  Tel: +3493 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com

Ingenieros



VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 463
TAMARNO t i DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
SIZE A B C r 3 = COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL
(&) : @ VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
DN mm mm | mm _ MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.
2” 192 208 365 | - MAT.BODY/TRIM SERIAL NO.
3” 262 248 | 465 _._._._.@ _______ w C€ @
4 262 248 | 465 ' neae6 L
~ 250 396 55 ' TECHNICAL FILE N ATEX/ITA/04/002
6 | PRESSURE VACUUM
8" 450 39 | 625 @ i ) SETTING
10” 620 448 | 914 i ] ] i gﬁ?&%
» L~ 2\
12 620 448 914 | Ax3 - T \19' NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA
N
1
1.2
Tipo/Type L.J. Tipo/Type S.0O.
I LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST
N. s COD. IDENT. MATERIALES - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 [ Cuerpo- Body Valve 463-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincado
1.9 | Brida - Flange 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316L
Galv. Carb. Steel
1.10 | Malla - Screen 463-01-04A AISI 304 AISI 316L
2 | Tapa lado presion - Pressure Side Cover 454-02-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 [ Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
9 | Junta del asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo — Lead / AISI 316L
19 | Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
30 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2” --- MS8:3”-4" -—- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316
‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +3493 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com
Ingenieros




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 463
TAMARNO t DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
SIZE A B Cc r 3 = COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL
@ : (@] VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
DN mm mm | mm ; MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.
2” 192 208 465 | MAT.BODY/TRIM SERIAL NO.
3” 262 248 | 469 _._._._.@ _______ P C€E @
» : @ ImIaec T=*C
4 262 248 469
~ 250 396 521 ' TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04/002
6 | PRESSURE VACUUM
8" 450 396 | 624 @ i @ SETTING
10 620 448 | 914 | I ] o
» A\
12 620 448 | 914 l P — {19 NON APRIRE QUANDO E'_PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSVA
@O ® W& ®| |
b
Rl T | 1
M || | =y )
'm
i | |
f | I
1 . b @
*‘ | K
8 | —rr 4
\\.- | %
I X
1
I
I
|
T | 5/7// %
7% i Z
LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST
N. 4 COD. IDENT. MATERIALES - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 [ Cuerpo- Body Valve 463-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincado
1.9 | Brida - Flange 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316L
Galv. Carb. Steel
1.10 | Malla - Screen 463-01-04A AISI 304 AISI 316L
2 | Tapa lado presion - Pressure Side Cover 454-02-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 [ Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
9 | Junta del asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo — Lead / AISI 316L
19 | Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
30 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2” --- MS8:3”-4” --- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12” AISI 304 AISI 316
32 | Muelle — Spring AISI 316
‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com
Ingenieros




COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO

PRESSURE-VACUUM RELIEF VALVE

Modelo — Model

454

TAMARO
SIZE A B ¢
DN mm mm mm
2" 345 | 208 | 365
3" 476 | 248 | 465
4 476 | 248 | 465
6" 716 | 396 | 625
8" 716 | 396 | 625
10” 988 | 448 | 914
127 988 | 448 | 914
! ! o
® i %J ) # © 0
i © i ©
O o013
! e | e
® ! o lo c»e& )
\ 5 22909
| ' A3 ——1®

DO_NOT_OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL

VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.

MAT.BODY/TRIM SERIAL NO.

c€ @ nme2e T=*C

TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04,/002
PRESSURE

VACUUM
SETTING

CAPACITY

RELIEVING

NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA

I

AT

110

SRS RS s

,_\
o))

S e

C+3
) (0

Tipo/Type L.J.

2

Tipo/Type S.0.

LISTA COMPONENTES - PARTS LIST

N. . COD. IDENT. MATERIAL - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 | Cuerpo - Body Valve 454-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero carb. Zincado en
1.9 | Brida - Flange 454-01-09A caliente - Hot Dip Galv. AISI 316L
Carb. Steel
1.10 [ Malla de presion - Pressure Screen 454-01-10A AISI 304 AISI 316L
2 | Tapa de presion - Pressure Side Cover 454-02-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
3 | Tapa de vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 | Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
7 | Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross 454-07-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 | Asineto - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
9 Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia de presion - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
11 | Guia de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap Guide 454-11-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
12 [ Junta de la tapa - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
13 | Reten de malla - Screen retainer 454-13-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
14 | Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen 454-14-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo - Lead / AISI 316
19 [ Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
20 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2”-3”-4” --- MS8:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316
30 | Tuerca— Nut M6:2” --- M8:3”-4” --—- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12” AISI 304 AISI 316

Ingenieros

‘(( MARLIA

Tel.: +3493 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO Modelo — Model

PRESSURE-VACUUM RELIEF VALVE

COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

454 \WW F BS
TAMANO
SIZE A B c
N e R “Liftlng pads for 6" 8" 10" 12"
2 345 | 208 | 465 32) (10 (30 1
3" 476 | 248 | 469 i i |
4 476 | 248 | 469 PO A
6” 716 | 396 | 624 - S s
1.10— W -
8” 716 | 396 | 624 ! e E
107 988 | 448 | 914 1 T 20
127 038 | 448 | 914 WS - h :
! — ™ A "\ . ) ‘ ‘1-1
; ‘ § %
— N ~ = 2
| % N
| | 7 \\‘ 16
= —+ — - 4
Q ) 8) -
@ | 9o @ @ é @ @ 9
| @
: |
| As3 ) 14) 43
1.9
e

| LISTA COMPONENTES - PARTS LIST

N. P COD. IDENT.
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE MATERIAL — MATERIALS

1 | Cuerpo - Body Valve 454-01-00A AISI 316L

1.9 | Brida - Flange 454-01-09A AISI 316L

1.10| Malla de presion - Pressure Screen 454-01-10A AISI 316L
2 | Tapa de presion - Pressure Side Cover 454-02-00A AISI 316L
3 | Tapa de vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 | Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 316
7 | Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross 454-07-00A AISI 316
8 | Asineto - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 316
9 [ Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite

10 [ Guia de presion - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AlSI 316

11 | Guia de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap Guide 454-11-00A AISI 316

12 | Junta de la tapa - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite

13 | Reten de malla - Screen retainer 454-13-00A AISI 316

14 | Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen 454-14-00A AISI 316L

15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 316

16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead / AISI 316L

19 [ Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 316

20 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2”-3”-4” --- MS8:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 316

30 | Tuerca— Nut M6:2” --- M8:3”-4” --—- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 316

32 | Muelle - Spring AISI 316

(¢

MARLIA

Ingenieros

Tel.:

+34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: con@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE VACIO Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

VACUUM RELIEF VALVE 456
< | -
TAMANO A B c ‘ DO _NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
SIZE @ © $ ©® © COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL
DN mm mm mm VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
@ | ® MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.
27 345 208 283 lo ‘ ® ) MAT.BODY/TRIM SERIAL NO.
3 476 | 248 | 342 o | o | I|C€E &nes T
4” 476 248 342 i TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04/002
» PRESSURE VACUUM
6 716 | 396 | 459 @ o L@' © SETTING
8” 716 | 396 | 459 | — = CAPACITY
™~ A+3 ]‘q ) RELIEVING
10 988 448 681 = N NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA
127 988 448 681

[Lifting pads for 6" 8" 10" 12"

v

LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST

N. < COD. IDENT. MATERIAL — MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 | Cuerpo - Body Valve 456-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincado
1.9 | Brida - Flange 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316L
Galv. Carb. Steel
3 | Tapa de vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
5 | Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
7 | Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross 454-07-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
9 [ Junta del asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
11 | Guia de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap Guide 454-11-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
12 [ Junta tapa de vacio - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
13 [ Reten de malla - Screen Retainer 454-13-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
14 | Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen 454-14-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
15 [ Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo - Lead / AISI 316L
19 [ Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
20 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2”-37-4” --- MS8:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316

Ingenieros

‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE VACIO
VACUUM RELIEF VALVE

Modelo — Model

456
- | —
TAMANO A B C ; DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
SIZE @ @ $ ® © COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL
DN mm mm mm VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
@ ‘ @ MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.
27 345 208 283 & i é n MAT.BODY,/TRIM SERIAL NO.
3 476 | 248 | 342 % i i C€E () - o
4” 476 248 342 i TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04/002
6 716 396 459 @ e é © o o PRESSURE VACUUM
8 716 | 396 | 459 JA—— —I || capacry
» A+3 JQ 9 RELIEVING
10 988 448 681 = NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA
12”7 988 448 681
I
I |
16
™ /,!5
+ % |
S H-(®
. 9
|
|
! f
|
LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST
N. z COD. IDENT. MATERIAL - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE = =
1 | Cuerpo - Body Valve 456-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincado
1.9 | Brida — Flange 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316
Galv. Carb. Steel
3 | Tapa de vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
5 | Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
7 | Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross 454-07-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
9 [ Junta del asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
11 | Guia de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap Guide 454-11-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
12 [ Junta tapa de vacio - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
13 [ Reten de malla - Screen Retainer 454-13-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
14 | Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen 454-14-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
15 [ Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo - Lead / AlSI 316
19 [ Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
20 [ Tuerca - Nut M6:2”-3"-4" --- M8:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316
32 | Muelle - Spring AISI 316

(

(( MARLIA

Ingenieros

Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO
CON ESCAPE CONDUCIDO

PIPE AWAY PRESSURE-VACUUM RELIEF VALVE

Modelo — Model

492

TAMARNO

SIZE A B c D E
DN mm | mm | mm mm mm !
27 175 | 197 | 365 424 208 { 0000
3” 229 | 231 | 465 574 248 : o :
4 229 | 243 | 465 574 248 . z
6” 332 | 308 | 625 823 396 b ssdue
8” 332 | 334 | 625 823 396
10” 457 | 476 | 915 | 1135 | 448 Ds3
127 457 | 502 | 915 | 1135 | 448

16)1012)30

! DO _NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS _PRESENT
: COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL
© 000 VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.
° " MAT.BODY/TRIM SERIAL NO.
® P
w C € @ nmae T="C
-] TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04,/002
PRESSURE VACUUM
fO L) ,0 SETTING
ety CAPACITY
RELIEVING o
NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSVA
=} 1
—
}
! Lifting pads for 6" 8" 10" 12"
1Ce) (2

- A+3
LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST

-

N. o COD. IDENT. MATERIALES - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 [ Cuerpo - Body Valve 492-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincado
1.9 | Brida - Flanges 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316L
Galv. Carb. Steel
2 | Tapa lado presion - Pressure Side Cover 492-02-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
3 | Tapa lado vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 [ Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
7 | Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross 454-07-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 [ Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
9 Junta del asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito Expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia clapeta de presion. - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
11 | Guia clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap Guide 454-11-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
12 [ Junta tapa de vacio - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito Expandido - Expanded Graphite
13 | Reten de malla - Screen retainer 454-13-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
14 | Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen 454-14-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo — Lead / AlISI 316
19 | Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
20 | tuerca - Nut M6:2”-3"-4" - MS8:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316
30 | tuerca - Nut M6:2” --- MS8:3”-4” --- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316

((( MARLIA

Ingenieros

Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l. CON ESCAPE CONDUCIDO
PIPE AWAY PRESSURE-VACUUM RELIEF VALVE 492
TAS'\IA;‘ENO A B C D E
_ 1 DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
DN mm [ mm mm mm mm ; ; COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL
2" 175 | 197 | 365 | 424 | 208 z E X Z Z °©¢o Z W CINCELLIERAL? —g0%0 ARG (R0 - ALY
3” 229 | 231 470 574 248 s O olls i & MAT.BODY/TRIM SERIAL NO.
4 229 | 231 | 470 | 574 | 248 o [ 4 i € & nes i T
- | TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04/002
6 332 | 308 625 823 396 ©0000 00600 e PRESSURE VACUUM
8” 332 | 334 | 625 | 823 | 396 : i I o
10” 457 | 476 915 1135 448 D23 L - —
NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA
12” 457 | 502 915 1135 448
)
ST S =
"‘.\77 )] J \ I “\1/
D
50\
A
&
E— ™
(BN
O
4R
o
Loy
H@/
o)
©®
N
e ~
I = 1.9
d
e P A3 =
I LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST
N. o COD. IDENT. MATERIALES - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 [ Cuerpo - Body Valve 492-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincado
1.9 | Brida - Flanges 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316L
Galv. Carb. Steel
2 | Tapa lado presion - Pressure Side Cover 492-02-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
3 | Tapa lado vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 [ Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 [ Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
9 [ Junta del asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito Expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia clapeta de presion. - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
12 | Junta tapa de vacio - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito Expandido - Expanded Graphite
13 | Reten de malla - Screen retainer 454-13-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
14 | Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen 454-14-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo — Lead / AISI 316L
19 | Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
20 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2”-3"-4” -—- MS8:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316
32 | Muelle - Spring AISI 316
‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +34 93308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com
Ingenieros




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l. CON ASPIRACION Y ESCAPE CONDUCIDO odelo — Mode
PRESSURE-VACUUM RELIEF VALVE 464
WITH PIPE AWAY AND VACUUM PIPED
TAMANO
SIZE A | B c D E F ‘ |
DN mm | mm mm mm | mm | mm | o600 006060
2” 175 | 197 | 421+427* 474 | 208 | 177 ° ofle | e T N
3” 229 | 231 | 565+570* 627 | 248 | 231 T "Z —— : A :""; ": 1 ﬁ T
4 229 | 243 | 618+622* 665 | 248 | 281 1 lesdeslasboe [ )
6” 332 | 308 873* 978 | 396 | 415 I ]
8” 332 | 334 978* 1057 | 396 | 516 Dei%
10” 457 | 476 | 1330+1336* | 1398 | 448 | 694
127 457 | 502 | 1431+1450* | 1474 | 448 | 796

*Brida ANSI/ ANSI flange

DO _NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT

iy
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL l
VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY |
MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO. |
MAT.BODY/TRIM SERIAL NO. 19 4 i
C € @ nac T=C Tie/ tpeiis i
TECHNICAL FILE N° ATEX/ITA/04/002 .
PRESSURE VACUUM
SETTING
CAPACITY I ! @)
RELIEVING [
NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA ‘ @
—— \ O N
H g L+)I
9 3 T IR I i i
9 !
o™ PR R @
° +| Tipo/Type S.0. B
Y| A |
-1
+1 I
w |
: i
@ —— W \ . N
Tipo/Type L.J. Tipo/Type S.O.
A+3
Tipo/Type L.J.
I LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIS
N. ) COD. IDENT. MATERIALES - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 | Cuerpo - Body Valve 492-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincato
1.9 | Bridas - Flanges 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316L
Galv. Carb. Steel
2 | Tapa lado presion - Pressure Side Cover 492-02-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
3 | Tapa lado vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 | Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
7 | Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross 454-07-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AlSI 316
9 Junta del asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
11 | Guias clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap Guide 454-11-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
12 [ Junta Tapa de Vacio - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
15 [ Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo — Lead / AISI 316L
19 [ Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
20 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2”-37-4” --- MS8:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316
30 | Tuerca - Nut M6: 2”7 --- MS8:3”-4" --- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316
31 | Codo embridado - Flanged elbow 464-13-00A | AISI 304 AISI 316L

Ingenieros

‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l. CON ASPIRACION Y ESCAPE CONDUCIDO odelo — Mode
PRESSURE-VACUUM RELIEF VALVE 464
WITH PIPE AWAY AND VACUUM PIPED
TAMANO
SIZE A | B c D E F ‘ |
DN mm | mm mm mm | mm | mm | o600 006060
2” 175 | 197 | 421+427* 474 | 208 | 177 ° ofle | e T N
3” 229 | 231 | 565+570* 627 | 248 | 231 ' ““"Z = —: A :"“;‘": "'FL T
4 229 | 243 | 618+622* 665 | 248 | 281 1 lesdeslasboe [ )
6” 332 | 308 873* 978 | 396 | 415 —J
8” 332 | 334 978* 1057 | 396 | 516 Dei%
10” 457 | 476 | 1330+1336* | 1398 | 448 | 694
127 457 | 502 | 1431+1450* | 1474 | 448 | 796

*Brida ANSI/ ANSI flange

DO _NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL
VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY

MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO. MR GAAESAD) 7o N TN A A
MAT.BODY /TRIM SERIAL NO. (16)10)/32)12) (30) (4 &) (2) 9 8 QW

c€ @ nmae T=*C

TECHNICAL FILE N° ATEX/ITA/04/002
PRESSURE VACUUM

SETTING
CAPACITY
RELIEVING i
NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA

I i
Ct1%

A+3

I LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIS

N. ) COD. IDENT. MATERIALES - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 | Cuerpo - Body Valve 492-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincato
1.9 | Bridas - Flanges 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316L
Galv. Carb. Steel
2 | Tapa lado presion - Pressure Side Cover 492-02-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
3 | Tapa lado vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 | Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
7 | Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross 454-07-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AlSI 316
9 [ Junta del asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
11 | Guias clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap Guide 454-11-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
12 [ Junta Tapa de Vacio - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
15 [ Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo — Lead / AISI 316
19 [ Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
20 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2”-37-4” --- MS8:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316
30 | Tuerca - Nut M6: 2” --- MS8:3”-4” --- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12” AISI 304 AISI 316
31 | Codo embridado - Flanged elbow 464-13-00A | AISI 304 AISI 316L

Ingenieros

‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION CON ESCAPE CONDUCIDO

PIPE AWAY PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

Modelo — Model

493

T

| S-S5

DO _NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT

COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL

VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY

MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.

MAT.BODY/TRIM SERWAL NO.
@ nmeaec

€

TECHNICAL FILE N° ATEX/ITA/04/002
PRESSURE

'c

VACUUM
SETTING

CAPACITY

RELIEVING

NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA

TAMANO

SIZE A B C D E
DN mm | mm | mm | mm | mm
27 175 | 197 | 365 | 271 | 208
3” 229 | 231 | 470 | 360 | 248
47 229 | 243 | 470 | 360 | 248
6” 332 | 308 | 625 | 557 | 396
8” 332 | 334 | 625 | 557 | 396
10” 457 | 476 | 915 | 767 | 448
127 457 | 502 | 915 | 767 | 448
i

(40)

+I|

] )

C+3

N
N

N\

7

7
7,

1.9

/

LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST

N. COD. IDENT. MATERIALES - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIZIONE - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 [ Cuerpo - Body Valve 493-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincado
1.9 | Brida - Flange 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316L
Galv. Carb. Steel
2 | Tapa de presion - Pressure Side Cover 454-02-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
9 | Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito Expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia clapeta presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-10-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
12 [ Junta lado presion - Pressure Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito Expandido - Expanded Graphite
15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo - Lead /AISI 316L
19 [ Tuerca - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
30 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2” --- M8:37-4" --- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316

(( MARLIA

Ingenieros

(

Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION CON ESCAPE CONDUCIDO Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.
PIPE AWAY PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 493
TAMANO [ t 1 DO_NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
A B C D E — [ COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUP| SRL
SIZE 1| VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
DN mm | mm | mm | mm | mm I ’ J :AO:’;;YMM SIZE TAG NO.
2 175 | 197 | 365 | 271 | 208 ~ ce ® e S
G c
3” 229 | 231 | 470 | 360 | 248 & 1 TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04/002
4 229 | 243 | 470 | 360 | 248 il S—— it heionsims
6” 332 | 308 | 625 | 557 | 396 RE‘:‘Z‘&":G
8” 332 | 334 | 625 | 557 | 396 L NON APRIRE QUANDO E PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA
107 457 | 476 | 915 | 767 | 448
12” 457 | 502 | 915 | 767 | 448
i
N 7o\ 74 PPN
9(® (1 12
2 16)
T\‘; I on
B I I PR ) = +1
v' - u
(12]
+I
(a)
!
) At3 |
LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST
N. COD. IDENT. MATERIALES - MATERIALS
NO. DESCRIZIONE - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE VE WE
1 [ Cuerpo - Body Valve 493-01-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
Acero al carbono zincado
1.9 | Brida - Flange 454-01-09A en caliente - Hot Dip AISI 316L
Galv. Carb. Steel
2 | Tapa de presion - Pressure Side Cover 454-02-00A AISI 304 AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
9 | Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito Expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia clapeta presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-10-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
12 [ Junta lado presion - Pressure Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito Expandido - Expanded Graphite
15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 304 AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight Plomo - Lead Plomo - Lead /AISI 316L
19 | Tuerca - M8 Nut AISI 304 AISI 316
30 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2” --- M8:37-4" --- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 304 AISI 316
32 | Muelle — Spring AISI 316
‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +3493 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com
Ingenieros




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 763
TAMANO A C DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT S T 15
SIZE COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL R
DN mm | mm VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY / N\
MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO. / I 1 \
157/27 | 224 | 394 s O g /
3 296 394 c € @ ) G- ] T=*C
4” 296 | 364 TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04/002
PRESSURE VACUUM
SETTING \
CAPACITY
RELIEVING \
NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA

! .
ey A5

|
:
:

LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST

N. COD. IDENT.
NO. DESCRIZIONE - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE MATERIALES - MATERIALS
1.2 | Cuerpo - Body Valve AISI 316L
1.9 | Clamp AISI 316L
1.10 | Malla de presidn - Pressure Screen ACERO INOXIDABLE — STAINLESS STEEL
2 | Hood - Caperuza AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat AISI 316
9 | Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket VITON
10 | Guia clapeta— Caps Guide AISI 316
15 | Chapa - Nameplate AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight PLOMO - LEAD /AISI 316L
19 [ Tuerca - M8 Nut AISI 316
20 | Tuerca - Nut M8: 2" -3"- 4" AISI 316
32 [ Muelle — Spring AlISI 316
35 | Tapon - Plug ACERO INOXIDABLE — STAINLESS STEEL

Ingenieros

‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +3493 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

PRESSURE VACUUM RELIEF VALVE 754
< DO _NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS _PRESENT
TAMANO A B c COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL
SIZE VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.
DN mm | mm | mm MAT.B0DY,/TRIM it
157/2 529 | 224 | 635 CE @ = ae e
3” 565 | 296 | 635 TECHNICAL FILE N ATEX/ITA/04/002
47 565 296 612 et PRESSURE VACUUM
CAPACITY P — .
RELIEVING —
NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA

| 2 I
i 10 35 20 6
1.10 :
g 32 ieirsi
' ‘% liIEHS
! 16 ‘ [—=A
|| LA || 4
| 11
g - 12 3 34
19 ' e 8 == 9 7
3 1 0
12- e =
i 13
39 | 32
11 1 5
4 i 16
I 8
: 9
!
|
1.9 I
37
! |
LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST
N. COD. IDENT.
NO. DESCRIZIONE - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE MATERIALES - MATERIALS
1.1/2/3 | Cuerpo - Body Valve AISI 316L
1.9 Clamp AISI 316L
1.10 | Malla de presion - Pressure Screen ACERO INOXIDABLE — STAINLESS STEEL
2 Hood - Caperuza AISI 316L
3 Tapa Tri-Clamp 8” - Cover Tri-Clamp 8” AISI 316L
4 Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross AISI 316
7 Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross AISI 316
8 Asiento - Seat AISI 316
9 Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket VITON
10 Guia clapeta— Caps Guide AISI 316
12 Junta Tri-Clamp 8” - Gasket Tri-Clamp 8” P.T.F.E.
13 Reten de malla - Screen retainer AISI 316
14 Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen ACERO INOXIDABLE — STAINLESS STEEL
15 Chapa - Nameplate AISI 316
16 Contrapesos - Loading Weight PLOMO - LEAD /AISI 316L
19 Tuerca - M8 Nut AISI 316
20 Tuerca - Nut M8: 2" - 3" - 4" AISI 316
32 Muelle - Spring AISI 316
34 Clamp 8” - Abrazadera 8” ACERO INOXIDABLE - STAINLESS STEEL
35 Tapon - Plug ACERO INOXIDABLE - STAINLESS STEEL
37 Junta Tri-Clamp 4” - Gasket Tri-Clamp 4” P.T.F.E.
39 Clamp 4” - Abrazadera 4” ACERO INOXIDABLE - STAINLESS STEEL

Ingenieros

‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +3493308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO Modelo — Model

PRESSURE VACUUM RELIEF VALVE 754
TAMARO DO_NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS_PRESENT
A B C COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL !
SIZE VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.
DN mm mm mm MAT.BODY/TRIM SERIAL NO.
157/2 529 | 224 | 635 c€ @ . _ -3.
3” 565 | 296 | 635 TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04/002
2 565 | 206 | 572 — PRESSURE VACUUM
CAPACITY
RELIEVING 1
NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA

2
10
1.10
16 34
8 i
9
20
10
g 19
1.2 13
39 5
11
16
8
9
!

LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST

N. COD. IDENT.
NO. DESCRIZIONE - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE MATERIALES - MATERIALS
1.1/2/3 | Cuerpo - Body Valve AISI 316L
1.9 Clamp AISI 316L
1.10 | Malla de presion - Pressure Screen ACERO INOXIDABLE — STAINLESS STEEL
2 Hood - Caperuza AISI 316L
3 Tapa Tri-Clamp 8 - Cover Tri-Clamp 8” AISI 316L
4 Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
7 Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross AISI 316
8 Asiento - Seat AISI 316
9 Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket VITON
10 Guia clapeta— Caps Guide AISI 316
12 Junta Tri-Clamp 8” - Gasket Tri-Clamp 8” P.T.F.E.
13 Reten de malla - Screen retainer AISI 316
14 Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen ACERO INOXIDABLE — STAINLESS STEEL
15 Chapa - Nameplate AISI 316
16 Contrapesos - Loading Weight PLOMO - LEAD /AISI 316L
20 Tuerca - Nut M8 AISI 316
34 Clamp 8” - Abrazadera 8” ACERO INOXIDABLE - STAINLESS STEEL
37 Junta Tri-Clamp 4” - Gasket Tri-Clamp 4” P.T.F.E.
39 Clamp 4” - Abrazadera 4” ACERO INOXIDABLE - STAINLESS STEEL

Ingenieros

‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO Modelo — Model
COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

PRESSURE VACUUM RELIEF VALVE 756
< DO _NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
TAMANO A B C I 15 COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI SRL
SIZE 1 VIA CANCELLIERA,27 —00040 ARICCIA (ROMA) — ITALY
DN mm mm mm MOD.NO. SIZE TAG NO.
15772 | 462 | 227 | 388 ) o T o,
3” 462 | 227 | 388 & ( € @ 26 T="C
TECHNICAL FILE N' ATEX/ITA/04/002
4 462 | 227 | 367 PRESSURE VACUUM
SETTING
CAPACITY
1 RELIEVING

NON APRIRE QUANDO E' PRESENTE UNA ATMOSFERA ESPLOSIVA

;3 3
,,,,, ‘ﬁ@ = !
\ 20
s
10
./'/
= 13
| ’
| o
| B!
| 5 &
] 16
I 1 8
\ == | 9
NG —d ]
|
i
| 019 3713/ 14 19
! > §

LISTA DE MATERIALES - PARTS LIST

N. COD. IDENT.
NO. DESCRIZIONE - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE MATERIALES - MATERIALS
1.1/3 | Cuerpo - Body Valve AISI 316L
1.9 |[Clamp AISI 316L
3 Tapa Tri-Clamp 8” - Cover Tri-Clamp 8” AISI 316L
5 Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
7 Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross AISI 316
8 Asiento - Seat AISI 316
9 Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket VITON
10 Guia clapeta— Caps Guide AISI 316
12 Junta Tri-Clamp 8” - Gasket Tri-Clamp 8” P.T.F.E.
13 Reten de malla - Screen retainer AISI 316
14 Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen ACERO INOXIDABLE — STAINLESS STEEL
15 Chapa - Nameplate AISI 316
16 Contrapesos - Loading Weight PLOMO - LEAD / AISI 316L
19 Tuerca - M8 Nut AISI 316
20 Tuerca - Nut M8: 2” -3”-4” AISI 316
32 Muelle - Spring AISI 316
34 Clamp 8” - Abrazadera 8” ACERO INOXIDABLE - STAINLESS STEEL
36 Tapa Tri-Clamp 4” - Cover Tri-Clamp 4” AISI 316
37 Junta Tri-Clamp 4” - Gasket Tri-Clamp 4” P.T.F.E.
39 Clamp 4” - Abrazadera 4” ACERO INOXIDABLE - STAINLESS STEEL

Ingenieros

‘(( MARLIA  Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO
CON ESCAPE CONDUCIDO Y VACIO ENCAMISADO
PIPE AWAY PRESSURE-VACUUM RELIEF VALVE
WITH VACUUM JACKETED

Modelo — Model

3492

J

A
I\'\-\__.'

Tipo/Type L

Tipo/Type S.0.

N f i 1 RELEM
TAMARO [ | |
size | A B | DTE B R
DN mm [ mm | mm mm mm [ L] e |@ o
4 229 | 243 | 470 | 574 | 248 | B e O ——e—
w _ e e |e TAfO00
|l eeseeooleoeeeaea
—-— i
r = D:3 BREEENTE A AT Rl ESPLOG
A e
I'\.3 _/] I‘\?/'l :x } I:xl /:I :\__'}'_/:'
Y T T "
! / _,/_,.- Ir"_'\,
' .'I l\!']',’l
. p
| / / -
! 4 —
| ! /‘/ I\_5j.
o A - ) T
-~ -
+l | '{16\'
o | } — 7
8 it 1 L =
] y e,
i ‘ot
\9,

A+3
| LISTA COMPONENTES - PARTS LIST

N. < COD. IDENT.
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE MATERIAL - MATERIALS
1 | Cuerpo - Body Valve 492-01-00A AISI 316L
1.9 Brida - Flange 454-01-09A AISI 304L
2 | Tapa de presion - Pressure Side Cover 492-02-00A AISI 316L
3 | Tapa de vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 | Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 | Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 316
7 | Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross 454-07-00A AISI 316
8 | Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 316
9 [ Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia de presion - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AISI 316
11 | Guia de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap Guide 454-11-00A AISI 316
12 [ Junta de la tapa - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 316
16 [ Contrapesos - Loading Weight AISI 304
19 [ Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 316
20 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2”-3”-4” --- MS8:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 316
30 | Tuerca— Nut M6:2” --- M8:3”-4” --—- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12" AISI 316

‘(( MARLIA

Ingenieros

Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




COSTRUZIONI MECCANICHE LUPI S.r.l.

VALVULA DE SEGURIDAD DE PRESION Y VACIO
ENCAMISADA'Y CON ESCAPE CONDUCIDO

PIPE AWAY PRESSURE-VACUUM RELIEF JACKETED VALVE

Modelo — Model

3492-S

TAMANO RESEN
SIZE A B c
DN mm | mm [ mm mm
4 229 | 243 | 401 | 604
Tipa/Type LJ.
; = ,/@
v = 0
(S |
s uf® ®
(-?[‘ Tiao,{lypc S.0. ' g ‘ i @
P 1 ] |
i : i | i
el
Tipo/Type L.J. Tipo/Type S.0.
! ! -
| A3
LISTA COMPONENTES - PARTS LIST
N. P COD. IDENT.
NO. DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION TYPE CODE MATERIAL - MATERIALS
1 | Cuerpo - Body Valve 492-01-00A AISI 316L
1.9 Brida - Flange 454-01-09A AISI 304L
2 | Tapa de presion - Pressure Side Cover 492-02-00A AISI 316L
3 | Tapa de vacio - Vacuum Side Cover 454-03-00A AISI 316L
4 | Clapeta de presion - Pressure Side Cap 454-04-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
5 | Clapeta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap 454-05-00A AISI 316 + P.T.F.E.+ F.E.P.
6 [ Cruceta de presion - Pressure Side Cross 454-06-00A AISI 316
7 | Cruceta de vacio - Vacuum Side Cross 454-07-00A AISI 316
8 [ Asiento - Seat 454-08-00A AISI 316
9 [ Junta de asiento - Seat Gasket 454-09-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
10 | Guia de presion - Pressure Side Cap Guide 454-10-00A AISI 316
11 | Guia de vacio - Vacuum Side Cap Guide 454-11-00A AISI 316
12 | Junta de la tapa - Vacuum Cover Gasket 454-12-00A Grafito expandido - Expanded Graphite
13 | Reten de malla - Screen retainer 454-13-00A AISI 316
14 | Malla de vacio - Vacuum Screen 454-14-00A AISI 316L
15 | Chapa - Nameplate 454-15-00A AISI 316
16 | Contrapesos - Loading Weight AISI 304
19 | Tuerca M8 - M8 Nut AISI 316
20 | Tuerca - Nut M6:2” -3”-4” --- M8:6”-8"-10"-12” AISI 316
30 | Tuerca — Nut M6:2” --- M8:3”-4” --- MI10:6”-8"-10"-12” AISI 316

(( MARLIA

Ingenieros

(

Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




VALVOLA /VALVE MOD. 454 - 2'* (DN 50)

+500 rm'\HZOl

+400 rm'\HZOl

+300 anzo]

+200 rm'\HZOl

[+100nm420]

[ +50 ranzo]

[+25 ranzo]

50%

40%

30%

X
3

20%
10%
10%
20%

(Bumss 40 o) aanssaidiano
(eanyese) e||ap 9p) auoissaidelnos

-30%

-40%

<
j &
. g
=
3
T < P i
MENIESH B m..“ S
- 1= K ] m
© Imd, by
s H B
RENIER Ia =
ﬁ]%L 3]
= 1S T
IR:N NS
= I
s | B T
B (B Js
:WIH#M i L0 K Jm
BRARIER|
D
N mpncN
] Sy
~ I
] | T
H g
S NI |} & S
B .
S e I
o
LS
S _
LS Q
o & S
— 3] Y
Bhap= e
LS M e oA =
L8 I 21 3]
L8 H= 1N & 3
e (5] ;
H e 2 o =1
[ SN ,
) s PTTT =l R
B Fiik
NN F ] g b 4 NP
SR E1ilio
N N ey TN [53 S
LS hTS] === S |
LS B s w
n AT f— d.&ﬂ ©
ﬁu R s E
~ O A S ﬁ,II.I- | 2 ~ M=H <
S5 8 Hra TR s S H Q]
= g | m_uhmw_ B LS |
S i e H &)t
o k4 < B = =
S — T Q
) Huﬁ K== o
| =T [=2] [ T1 _
2

-50%

VALVOLA / VALVE MOD. 454 - 3" (DN 80)

[»500 mnHzo]

[ +400 ranzo]

[+3oo mmHgOl

+200 mmH,0

[qooma«zo]

[»50 mrnHzOl

|+25 mmHzOl

1700

&= z
¥ -
5 &
HHg 2
g 1
=K
- 2
| B [l g =
E mumil] e . P
1_.H.q_lAl8_ P ﬁll, m
- o
el 9= 1§ P =
18 I =
- g,
! E
mm”, | 2 I g
o [T =
ﬁﬂﬂ% = _m N
H Yy S =
sSan] i
il ﬁm N
REB g == £
) INNEE
ﬁml Pl Bl |
=
o —
e
— D
EERES 1Ny iSUE
%m_]rm.v 2N
el e SN
[ & ] >
G —
Eairss 3
Ly nes :
—— - f—
hFA/..]- ﬁ.fl_)ll_ ] m ﬁwu m
| = T~ Fy (NN
g} TR
(=) —
© o
10 \rw Wz
N~ - el
[75) T ] s o
[diiyyin=—snansnRaRRRsE) g s
e T Lo (B —
L2 e N o]
LS ] < T
o M-
e R _|f
8 N =y pzhilin reg =i
mmd BRI IR s CAR EHLE
A 3 I*ﬂ 2 =] —
soan] InaCREeNipy st AN D
«©
AT = § Arm__ W
N ] Y
P gl 11
[
[]1

50%

40%

30%

0%
100
10% +——

20%
10%
-20%

(Bumsas J0 %) ainssaidiano
(eanyesel e||ap %) auoissaidesnos

-30%

-40%

-50%

NOTA: Las curvas de vacio son las mismas para los modelos 456 y 3456.
NOTE: vacuum flow rates values are the same for models 456 and 3456.

MARLIA Tel.: +3493 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com

Ingenieros

(¢



VALVOLA /VALVE MOD. 454 - 4 (DN 100)

[+25 mmHc0) [+50 mm-0) [+100mmH;0] +200 mmH,0 [+300 mmi+0) +400 mmH0|  [+500 ;O]
50% %1 ]826 T T ]114e|' 11621f7 T 1]2022 1]23’47I | 265617
T /] | B '] = 1 T b s e
TLI )! | f ] I };' £ | l-} 2
Feowen B
40% 560} 802 ]1103 1572} 1959 2269 {2496
T Ji T 1
[ T I 7 I [ [ 1%
30% ]542|, [768 ){ ]10655” l1516[L2 [1892f [218af¢ 12438]4
{ i [ | T
H N | F L 17 A [ 1
e |s2t s 1022 [1452]4 18192 [2084]5 [2338
o I I 3 T= 5
% @ | 4 F rd [ ] [ [ [#
§E 1% ]Bf;‘ 1 {704}' {979' ‘! {1391}1 {1736};‘ 11904 120354
s 3 = r s o
36 } { 4
22 o e 4 : f
?u-; <4 100 300 500, 700k ] 900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500 2700
S 2 [ ]
2 & am {281 -H{aos || 1s61 {786}
o -
£ 5 v
€3 = o
5 ° 2w {300] 436H—601] Jse3
? T
1l M i
-30% 337 474} 1670} 1900
T 11
| | | T
-40% 13598 11516 718 1005
It
T T4 I
_50% 1384 548 [l760 {1061
portata - flow rate (Sm 3 /h)
[-25mH.0| [50mmH0] [-100mmH0]  [-200 mmH,0
N J
VALVOLA MOD. 454 - 6" (DN 150)
+25 mH:0] +50 ;0] +100mmH;0) [+200 0] [+300 mmH:0]  [+400 mH,0] [ +500 mmH:O]
50% 77]1562 31223°|I 173150} ;1462°|I 12115610! 6438 70271
i et i et P ;- P
T T il T AT #1 P gl
= —— {1
40% H1s3sH—-7 2164} #13042} A 4459 15395 f“‘]623'1~ 76772
S o=t SEEEEEEliae EERRR oAy AL
I = Je Mo ey S S g
30% i 1470f 12081 {12930} 4291 25212f 6006 6538}
3 i || 12930} 7 19212 S i
HT 0T TTT ann T A
j = == o S
= 20% }1405! %199!: f‘%zg AI ﬂ]41§3l %50 nl }]5771 {6310!
S _ et [T et ™ Wi —
25 17 Tt frt PARI 7
S £ g 7 - e
25 1% H1zaaH—H 1906} 12688 #3943f 4801 1}5534}~;: 6080
© 9 -
s 2 S | 7 ] AL == —
8o Pl _,)
° 8 7 =
ST % £ £
g ‘5 300 3300 4300 5300 6300 7300
S 8
2 ¢
3 S -10%
o o
s 3
>
o
@« -20%
-30%
-40%
-50%
portata - flow rate (Sm* /h)
N J

NOTA: Las curvas de vacio son las mismas para los modelos 456 y 3456.
NOTE: vacuum flow rates values are the same for models 456 and 3456.

‘(( MARLIA Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com

Ingenieros



VALVOLA / VALVE MOD. 454 - 8 (DN 200)

+500 mmH;O|

[+400 mmH0)

[,300 mmHzOl

[+200 mmH;0)

[¢1oom420]

[+50 mmH0]

[+25 mmH0]

e
=]
Bl 1] T
Wiy I 8
B SBIESR! T
= 18]
B 2iiitt
o bt S 3 |
= o
SN & | ol |
A | I L
~ i )
rol 1 S 1
wEIE | o | 8
= € | Lt 8
YT | | ey
iy .
3 =y
S T
] = I © ¥
e PR
T - T~
| L
- O
~ S
1 8 |
P
1 8 |
LI 3 \_
mwll— Arl.]l.
W].—.I ﬂnﬂl.m P W
SN INEE 8
i
43|
L Q
2|
—
s |
g |
N
S imp===
T
| M L
u.AﬂH@L.Iﬁ 21 m-
=uil \_”Hﬂ_m_.no __u S
I © .ﬁll.—
» HH <=
T [N | 5
snil b
P punnn I
n_ﬁm,. Wm 3
N N 7
L (o FLe T
0 - el s
ﬁmT 8 =5 B
Lt syt
g ] R g LS
=
L wlﬂ | He I
LS & (R
RS rd 7
= = 3
=S S
— | | N N
mﬁgl MI.— =] a H
H Ny (N
i IHI_”I 3 I#‘mhl#\lol.. SH3
= w1 3| < = LLL| ™%
i | AL i
1 Lo | 8SId 3
PRt 7T 8=
I m A
19} 2 8
N = imi=
[+9)
8 S [T
B B 2 B B B B BN B
8 ? ] S S S S S 3

(Pumas 40 9p) aanssaidiano
(eanyee) ejjap %) auoissaidenos

portata - flow rate (Sm®/h)

[-200 mH;0]

[-25 mH0] [-50 mnH,0] [-100 mmH,0]

VALVOLA /VALVE MOD. 454 - 10" (DN 250)

[ +500 anzo]

[+4oo mano]

[+3oo mnHZOl

[*zoo mmHgOl

[ +100manOl

|+50 mnHZOl

|+25 mnHZOl

]
8 [ [] [ =
n
<1 " e I <
8 8 "=
| <
[ & e g 2
N w0 [
| S S 8
=] o =
8 ML S =
Q | S K=}
o — =
l]\.|. m L1 _ m 1
SN N, <
IUU ]| — [B - M
Lo = 1 E
4 % N 3 m.
S = ™ -
5 <
= el N s
] SIHR
o S 2
=
'ﬂl m [ EX
ERERCNEEiR
p o
= i 8
SuENE 3
N = 7
U i.m.
Pl S
EIJ -
g |
> |
v]u._.l m_ g
(L]
N S o
@
=apik=f imr=== S
L5 e E
ey 8 L
Sual |
3 |
Q
2
7] E] N W
3l [E gy | S 2lla
2 R L L+ | S
LS T8 fr L Tai B
MLl S TS| ===y S JI]]]
= S —.I = | ©
B S| | & |
L0 [ 1]
M | & |
] L X =<
== = H o
o g % 213
X Iﬁ% — i =
L8]y 5] :
i O 9 _.I = e | 2T Lo
Pl 5 | 3
<
~ o | —
L <t [e)
| [+5) o 11 o
s}
T 8 1
g - Bl
[a 2 |1 e INg BN e 3 e | | X i) e
3#%11%15 s i _%_mw% o)
=T ST R LL|7_ —.MLE
= M o THIS =dENNNNENEENTY
R s LS T LT ==
P & & £
O = 9 N 10
LT e 1A MI_" &]2] o
) IBR o —
| 5 b
Elllee= 1]
g 1 1
3
K < < < < < K ’S 2 < <
S ) ) S S B B S ) 3 B

(Bumas 40 94) a4nssaidiano
(eanye.el e||ap %) auoissaldelnos

NOTA: Las curvas de vacio son las mismas para los modelos 456 y 3456.
NOTE: vacuum flow rates values are the same for models 456 and 3456.

MARLIA Tel.: +3493 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com

Ingenieros

(¢



VALVOLA /VALVE MOD. 454 - 12" (DN 300)
[25mmH.0]  [+50 mmH.O) [+100mmH;0] [+200 ;0| [+300 0 [+400 ;0] [ +500 mrmH,O|
50% ; 3496.' 1]4966 ,]7039|I 7r]10095 1,“12172! 14028 15248
i — il et F i, W] TA I
(W A yJm T y P @1
= = P K ]
40% }337/I {4831{ 16792 ;1974== ‘,]1177'25 Y {13654~ 14668
) 4 e p i et T
I T 11 ] i 1 I
f—— =t == = A= 1=
30% H 3247} 4619} 6547} 19420} ¥ 11326} ?113025~t~ 14109
11524} 14619} 71°°°] b | rd I 1
Tt T T A yim I 5 i
" = =7 = ey
20% Jl3115] Haazs] Fl6240] dooad] 10917 / 12532524?3554}
A | 1 _ .
= H I 7 = i F ] s
5~ | ——5 R —[ I [ 1
82 1% 12985 J} 2405 {5997 7|87 GH 10429|J {11976 " 13022
£3 7 T Amn H 57 %
2% ? f 7 4 i 4
S e
S E\’ 1800 S 3800 5800 7800 9800 11800 13800 15800
o £ = = P —
5 ey
S B 1 -{2137 ::EOQlI 14521 16366
ﬁ s T _Rl _l' e
S § || 5 A= ~— —
€ S 20w {2285} 3417} 4912 16944
7] T Lyt =T —
P I Tone l2e2)
-30% {42491} iR ]5i60 I 7382}
il 1 N ki
| r—‘—w = - [
-40% 2642} 3870} 5472f | 7618}
AN T i LAY
I Ty |
50% 12754 14027| 1|5740 T1-1]8000
3
[-25 0] [-50 m0) [-100 ;0 200 mmH,0 portata - flow rate (Sm "~ /h)

NOTA: Las curvas de vacio son las mismas para los modelos 456 y 3456.
NOTE: vacuum flow rates values are the same for models 456 and 3456.

Ingenieros

((( MARLIA Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com




VALVOLA / VALVE MOD. 492 - 2" (DN 50)

[+25 mmHzOl [+5o mmHzOl l+100mmHZOl [+2oo mmHZOl

50% HlOGI T 1]14’)! 711204 1 | 288)
EadEmERREL o EEEEEEEEC EEEE

+300 mmHzOl [+4oo mmHzOl

1343 ]400,31'1 T
[

+500 mmHZOl

o

0
N

]
]
|
]

0% 1103 133} 191 266

W
@

ol

Sk
B
&
K
[~
a2

| S
=

T

q
[
|
[
-
N
|

30% 199 123ff

.r-——-\
=
[
ey

DN
H
L
o<}
(2]
e
w
w
_l—‘

1
k|
L

H
-
i
[
H
s

290

T

NI

20%

Jo2]

f

t % A LT 1 4
ﬁ 111 158fA4- 216} {254
5

hll & |

10%

216}

Moo |
O
wnNi
8
[
| 5]
—
D
Eh
R |

h
3

O
b
Y
5T
N
| =2
il

0% )

-10%

©
)
L
@
N
e
©
>
14
Y]
N

]

]

I

j
|
-
m
[
I

sovrapressione (% della taratura)
overpressure (% of setting)

=
-20% { 103h 147i

Py
o
]

N

N

=y

1
{
1
m
|

-30% { 113H 1! 7i

N
=
N

]

©

2,

o
I

-a0% 118} l164 {229 J315 ] -

o
i
i
&

500 1] 123} I

VALVOLA / VALVE MOD. 492 - 3" (DN 80)

|+25 mmHzO] |+50 manOl l+100mmHzOl +200 mmH,0 [«300 mmHzOl [+4oo mmHZOl [ +500 mmHzOl

| [207]
50% 1126 3 7 T 829 T 1993y 1230 T 1249
IHEN. . IHEEE R I o 1T o NN y—— T prp——
T unu T | R 1

a0% 248 {365] {524} 1740 o134 1057f 11156
- b

[

[

[

[
LY
[
"
i

I

[
-

[
-

[

[

[

[

[

[

==

30% }2 =i

)
@
>

==
ry
%
=
E
N
=)
@
e
[
2
A
r=
)
A
(%)

el

y

g
E |
g
Emen
~ |
R
S
o |
=
Nl
L)
S
A
ED
o
—
B
"o |
D0
00
T
R
_—

20% 1200
Ty

|
|
1
[
|
1
=
|
1
|
1

10% -::EGE

N
1
i
1
L
1

0% N C
100 500 600 700 800 00 1000 1100 1201
T H |

HH + t

-10%

|
[

sovrapressione (% della taratura)
overpressure (% of setting)

-20%

[

-30%

_,__
D
IR
N

EEEEEREEARiiTaNEEn
40% 228

.
H
H

S

)

>
[=2]
a
R

i

I

i
TN
50% 1241

|
I
T

RN NN
97| O A A e

o

A25mmHzO] [Asorm\Hzo] [—100mmHgo portata - flow rate (Sm*/h)

1493

NOTA: Los valores de caudal positivo son valvidos para algunos modelos, 493, 464, 3492, 3493 y 3464.
NOTE: positive overpressure flow rates values are the same for models 493, 464, 3492, 3493 e 3464.

‘(( MARLIA Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com

Ingenieros



VALVOLA /VALVE MOD. 492 - 4" (DN 100)

[+25 mm-0) +50 ;0] [+100mH0] +200 mmH;0| +300 mmH0]  [+400 k0| [+500 mnH,0
s0% G I 1J oo4) 71941 T]1335 TF| 1647 11189‘! 2115
hmme I [T i NunnuENNNED inudNRNBES: dhunn
a0, HHHHHHHHHH asaf AH-H-H s44 B onefHHHTHHAH-H azosHHHHHHHHHHHHH A ssesfHHHH e SR 2050 E::
Tl _LI i = T J_L T [
r— — — — | — -
30% S5 o134 876] 1235 J1521 1763 {1062
T T [T AT T
AL LT L [T {11 T3] Pdl
- a3 HHHseaf fa32] lu1s2 Aesop-HH 1676 1950
5 = I B T F1 1T e =F [ TTTT
22 [T pany ] T o T
SE 1w %373'1 548} 786 1117 1366 |1587 L1 1714]
s 2 — - - ]
% 2 s = T #r@"
2 & H
2 % 100 300 500 700 900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 [
S § AL [ L] LL TTT TTT T
2 5 0w %281 ~~140= %55 i | 786] a T
§ s AN W:TL Tt [Tl as
R {s00-H 36| f6o1 {eea]
] W T s
30% % I 1670] g;o L
I _
==y S s B
0% 15 HHH 16 {716 1005 i H
] v EEEN
L [JRLE [JREEY == L
0% 384 T 548 760} TT]1061 NENNNNERRNNN RN
portata - flow rate (Sm 3 /n)
[-25 mH,0] [-50mmH,0]  [-100 mrH,0] -200 mmH,0
N J
VALVOLA / VALVE MOD. 492 - 6" (DN 150)
[+25 mmi0) [+50 ;0] [+100mmH;0] [+200 mmH;0] [+300 0] [+400 ;0] [+500 mmHcO]
50% rfo29) 1366 1966 11 2835) 36404120 T 14534|
1 - LA I - I L T e T T e il
 mi y Al S| vl 11 - L
40% f1862| | 1259] 1835] 2651 {34150 {3881 4250}
y ‘IF—I ] ‘r—-l N e— .F' — —[ et T B e—
a2l 161l 1601 {oase] [a174)F 56 {306}
30% A7) J1161] 11601} 12448] [3174]L4 3594 LA 3936
— 7 [ el Ll e oyl pr—— eppd
4
- J_ B ! = A fl—_ﬁ -
20% 1695 41023 {1546 142226 2891 {3276 13551]
- A o—  — ,7“ e p—
’é\ T A L T T T P LIk 77777777777??}77777777777 111 7?-‘:777777777777777777777777
25 - I P ey = —
€ 2 1w LH54] 880 1339} 1960} 2541 fF T H 2876 4= A 3041}
S g — - e — | ——— ] = -l
S g
[}
° < 0%
S\z : 500 "i_ 1000 1500 2000 2500 000 500 4000 4500 —|
o 5 L Tt T 1 | i
S B 1% -~~3709 i o7ofH-H 1305] 11863} -
s H=gHrerr 55
S 8 e e =y = = b
S 3 m 7614 1064f 1474 2079
3 i EEEE i —
PSS RS o I
-30% —1—1
i A S R S 2
T AL T 5
-40% {ssl: }124 i }17005 2420
. v T e
i 1% i T
Tazo} 1302 Hﬁz_ﬁ 2500} I
-50%
’ — I — — 3
portata - flow rate (Sm~/h)
[-25mH.0]  [-50 mmH0) [-100 ;0] -200 mmH,0

NOTA: Los valores de caudal positivo son valvidos para algunos modelos, 493, 464, 3492, 3493 y 3464.
NOTE: positive overpressure flow rates values are the same for models 493, 464, 3492, 3493 e 3464.

‘(( MARLIA Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com

Ingenieros



VALVOLA /VALVE MOD. 492 - 8" (DN 200)
[25 mmHc0] [+50 mm0) +100mmH,0 +200 mmH,0 [+300 mH,0] [+400 0| [+500 kO]
50% 1428 2039 2878 4267) 5197 5955 6710
114281y | 7 | 4267}, 115197} T 1A
I | - ) i T T e T
T | T - . i
| — 17 ——=1 -
et T/ I TV P I iyt M -y 410043' |5007 {5756 AT 6410E
1, T — T— p—
o T == 1PV I I e . =
30% 1296} {185LEF 12630 |3928QL¥ 4792/ {5519 6080}
ot — 7 -l vl —
1 I f F
| rl - Vil N — . — )
20% -~f1204 H-Ha7aallf {2471 {3700} j4525] |5257 {5718f]
— ] T I P L — — M
3 i Y i r
5 ~ = —1 — — ' 3 —
B2 % Eo 2} 11571 22875‘ {3447 {421 | AJ]4862 _L=5229
s g pl ™ | A =yt
c @ [
= =
3 \2 0%
&S 800 1300 1800 23001112800 3300 3800 4300 4800 5300 5800 6300 6800
o 5 ] 1 T | | |
58 1% -]908|~E£1291 {1768} {2683 -
3 = ] h—
L2 5% [y L
% g ] = e -y -y
£ O .20% {984p—1388 %1977! %295’2
3 = T —
T i ) V. 1 -
] ] I — |
-30% 4—H 1065 ME[TE;OO 2120i {315‘;{ | -
= E_ ~ — o T
N I ! K - -
-40% 4——] lllSI—M 1535! 22_221 {3234
iny i) 4 L)
(1273} 1648} [oau7} {256 I
-50%
0 — — = 3
[-25mmH0]  [-50 miH.0] [-100 mH.0] -200 mH,0 portata - flow rate (Sm~/h)
VALVOLA /VALVE MOD. 492 - 10" (DN 250)
+25 mnH:0] [+50 mmH0) +100mmH,0 [+200 ;0| [+300 ;0] [+400 mmH;0| [+500 ;0
50% 712288 r13528|I T u15°32|I 7] 7183 T 3718672 {710l T 11247|
, L — et T et Tf e T e 7118719 5 )
1T Tt yami pAmE| vl e WL
2151 3380 16857l 1
40% 4775 867 8250 ] 10589
6 1 il 12%°] - 18624 ]
I I i v
I — f——y == = = r
0% #1070 3161 4522] 6504 7820] 118863 F10073
L'I-I- [ e— Tr— n— T— " p— 1,
H T = iy =
20% #1821 2869 4180} 46050 47218 8206] 9415
—_ L | p - ek y B
o 7 %_ .
5 = - "1 | — = | — ! 4
82 1% 1500f 12520 3813} 5400 6550 HHHHAA 7530 8600
s 'g | e p— (— % i — —
- 3
2%
3 %
g\i % 1400 2400 3400 4400 5400 6400 7400 8400 9400 10400 11400
s & L HH FH -
S 2 1w 12676 M
2 2
5 his mas RTTY,
g 3 % {2842 13888] mEy
g T - - , _ .
T e 11 o -}
-30% 2115 J3185} 14385 {6450l L:!ZS- i
i Ty - i
P m = frb He —
40% %23 7} 13374] 4801} 6815 ~
et y 10
H et - H - NN
HL Lo
] 1 2469f 3513 fs071f {7374] NN
50% I I I ,
-25 mni,0] [-50 mm+,0 [100 mrH:0] 200 mnH;0 portata - flow rate (Sm*/h)

NOTA: Los valores de caudal positivo son valvidos para algunos modelos, 493, 464, 3492, 3493 y 3464.
NOTE: positive overpressure flow rates values are the same for models 493, 464, 3492, 3493 e 3464.

‘(( MARLIA Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com

Ingenieros



VALVOLA /VALVE MOD. 492 - 12" (DN 300)
[+25 mHz0| [+50 mmH.0) +100mmH,0 [+200 mH:0] [+300 mH:0] [+400 mwH,0]  [+500 mmH.O]
[anarl (6210l
50% 13031} 43’“1 141]\.?2_12! urﬁ68 T ),%]10804 = ]12445|= 7 13646
i ra| T R )| 7T il
I 3| I Aas16l j ¢ |
40% { 2800! ; 4163} i]SQiG_I . 118—51— | 110365 7 111797 f13174
T ram- i 7 i i
' 1 T ¥
30% {2773] {3989] #5662 #8146] 719882 3 11335 L 412733
AT T s Ss===
=t = =t e =
20% 2587} {3724} A 5333] A 77041 19438 110793 fl11961
= et - 1 I - — »
© 5 — — — —1 1
23 1% 2387} #13476 5039 #7234} 8845 10105} 11327]
g2 e | il | 11 71 I |
S £ | — — — S >
8 E P I
© 9 Fad [ 7
35 o i
1\3 S 1800k N 300 5800 7800 9800 11800,
o 2 Ry ——5 [ ! ||
§ 2 1% -3;2124 }3100{ }4521{ }s3ee o
Fl==:EE5=: =5 jms
53 1 [ T e aAs 1
g 3 -20% 112341 {3417} 4912} J6944] —H
3 [t et et e—— -
] - T 1 ‘ A 1
4 }_&1_\_ M R
-30% 4——1 2512I % 633= %5 BOI 17387, | |
T ™ = +
' ——4 PRV -y o —H
-40% 2642} 3870] 5472] 7612 -
— ] -
i RN Y T 1
{2754 {4027} Hs7a0} ool I
-50% I | | 8 QOI ,
portata - flow rate (Sm* /h)
[-25 mnH:0] [-50 mH,0] [-100 mmH0] -200 mmH,0

NOTA: Los valores de caudal positivo son valvidos para algunos modelos, 493, 464, 3492, 3493 y 3464.
NOTE: positive overpressure flow rates values are the same for models 493, 464, 3492, 3493 e 3464.

‘(( MARLIA Tel.: +34 93 308 36 77 = Fax.: +34 93 308 36 78 = e-mail: coh@marlia-ing.com = www.marlia-ing.com

Ingenieros



	12 Válvula en acero.pdf
	13- 463.pdf
	13- 463BS.pdf
	14- 454.pdf
	14- 454BS.pdf
	15- 456.pdf
	15- 456BS.pdf
	16- 492.pdf
	16- 492BS.pdf
	17- 464.pdf
	17- 464BS.pdf
	18- 493.pdf
	18- 493BS.pdf
	18-1 763.pdf
	18-2 754BS.pdf
	18-3 754.pdf
	18-4 756.pdf
	18-5 3492.pdf
	18-6 3492-S.pdf
	19- CURVAS.pdf
	20- CURVAS 492.pdf

